924 ACADEMY AWARDS
2019 OSCARS SUBMISSION DEADLINES

Specialty Categories Tuesday, October 1
e Animated Feature
e Animated Short Film
e Documentary Feature
e Documentary Short Subject
e International Feature
® Llive Action Short Film

Original Score Friday, November 15
Original Song Friday, November 15
General Entry Categories Friday, November 15

All submissions are due by 5 p.m. PT

OSCARS KEY DATES
Governors Awards Sunday, October 27, 2019
Preliminary voting begins 9 a.m. PT Friday, December 6, 2019
Preliminary voting ends 5 p.m. PT Tuesday, December 10, 2019
Shortlists Announcement Monday, December 16, 2019
Nominations voting begins 9 a.m. PT Thursday, January 2, 2020
Nominations voting ends 5 p.m. PT Tuesday, January 7, 2020
Oscar Nominations Announcement Monday, January 13, 2020
Oscar Nominees Luncheon Monday, January 27, 2020
Final voting begins 9 a.m. PT Thursday, January 30, 2020
Final voting ends 5 p.m. PT Tuesday, February 4, 2020

OSCAR SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2020 - 92"¢ ACADEMY AWARDS
The 92 Oscars will be held at the Dolby Theatre® at the Hollywood & Highland Center® in
Hollywood, and will be televised live on the ABC Television Network.

SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL AWARDS

Submissions open Tuesday, July 9, 2019
Submission deadline Tuesday, July 30, 2019
Similar technology open Tuesday, August 27, 2019
Similar technology deadline Tuesday, September 17, 2019
Awards Presentation Saturday, June 20, 2020

310.247-3000 * awardsoffice@Oscars.org * Oscars.org/rules



